Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

			<b>₹</b> :	****(13.13	******(15° (12)
SUBJECT	: <u>S/</u>	PRRKLING TOUCH	CLEANING SE rate name - must include suf	RV1053	111-6
	(1 toposed corporate name and monde suring)				
				4	
					25
					STA P
T .1		1 1 (1) (1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 1.0	Fig. 7
Enciosed is	an origina	ll and one(1) copy of the article	s of incorporation and a c	neck for :	PH II. 18
	F70 00	F) #70 75	ΙΖιάσο σε	□ eeg co	
	570.00 ng Fee	<b>□</b> \$78.75 Filing Fee	<b>4\$78.7</b> 5  Filing Fee	\$87.50 Filing Fee.	7
LIIII	ig rec	& Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy	Certified C	•
		a columnation of butter	Colimer copy	& Certifica	^ " I
				Status	
		4	ADDITIONAL COI	Y REQUIR	ED .
			1 .		
	FROM:	MANDOLPH K Name (Pr	ING		
	Name (Printed or typed)				
	3517 SIN. 16 Ct				
	Address				
FT. 1AUD-P1. 33312					
City, State & Zip					-
(954) 581.9129					
Daytime Telephone number					
,	مسيري الارادان	50			
15613:	744,25°	<del>-</del>			
01" 1	_				

Nol-11992

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

May 25, 2001

RANDOLPH KING 3517 S.W. 16TH COURT FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33312

SUBJECT: A & C CLEANING SERVICE INC Ref. Number: W01000011992

We have received your document for A & C CLEANING SERVICE INC and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with an address and telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

# Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6972.

Doris Brown Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 001A00032286

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Sparkling Touch Cleaning Services Inc.

#### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICER

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

1051 Tennessee Ave. Ft Lauderdale, Fl 33312

### ARTICLE II PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of The United States And The State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

Seven thousand five hundred (7500) shares of common stock, with par value or one Dollar (\$1.00) each.

# ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS/(optional)

The name(s) and address(es):

Christine Morris Asmond Holder 1051 Tennessee Ave. Ft Lauderdale, Fl 33312

#### ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Randolph King 3517 S. W. 16th Court Fort Lauderdale, Fl 33312

# ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Christine Morris 1051 Tennessee Ave. Ft Lauderdale, Fl 33312

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and

agree to act in this capacity.

Signature Registered Agent

re Incorporator

Date

Date

OI JUN 25 PH 4:48
TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA